Based on our December 31, 2022 December 31, 2023 consolidated statement of assets and liabilities (without adjustment for potential changes in the credit market, credit

quality, size and composition of assets on the consolidated statement of assets and liabilities or other business developments that could affect net income) and the base index rates

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

78/198

at December 31, 2022 December 31, 2023, the following table shows the annual impact on the change in net assets resulting from operations of changes in interest rates, which

assumes no changes in our investments and borrowings:

  Investment   Interest   Change in Net   Investment   Interest
Change in

Net

Change in basis points   Income   Expense   Assets(1)   Income   Expense   Assets(1)

  (In thousands)   (In thousands)

Up 300 basis points   $ 19,590   $ 152   $ 19,438   $ 17,904   $ 2,129   $ 15,775

Up 200 basis points   $ 13,147   $ 101   $ 13,046   $ 11,932   $ 1,419   $ 10,513

Up 100 basis points   $ 6,638   $ 51   $ 6,587   $ 5,986   $ 710   $ 5,276

Down 300 basis points   $ (18,219 )   $ (152 )   $ (18,067 )   $ (13,012 )   $ (2,129 )   $ (10,883 )

Down 200 basis points   $ (12,790 )   $ (101 )   $ (12,689 )   $ (9,139 )   $ (1,419 )   $ (7,720 )

Down 100 basis points   $ (6,360 )   $ (51 )   $ (6,309 )   $ (4,605 )   $ (710 )   $ (3,895 )

(1) Excludes the impact of incentive fees based on pre-incentive fee net investment income. Pre-Incentive Fee Net Investment Income.

While our 2027 Notes, our 2026 Notes, our 2019 Asset-Backed Notes, and our 2022 Asset-Backed Notes bear interest at a fixed rate, our Credit Facilities have a floating

interest rate provision. The Key Facility is subject to a an interest rate floor of 0.25% per annum, based on a prime rate index which resets monthly, and the interest payable on the

NYL Facility is based on the three year USD mid-market swap Three Year I Curve rate plus a margin of between 3.55% and 5.15% 3.50% with an interest rate floor depending and